
01034300_HEERF _Q42021_101021_Student Portion   

The college received award notice from the U.S. Department of Education on May 05, 2020 and 
signed the Certification Agreement assuring the college will and has used 50% of the funds received 
under Section 18004(a)(1) of the CARES Act to provide Emergency Financial Aid Grants to 
students.  

The total amount of funds received from the U.S. Department of Education for Emergency 
Financial Aid Grants to Students as of this report is $9,529,367.00. The total amount distributed to 
students as of September 30, 2021 is $4, 289,209.83 with the most recent disbursement in the 4th 
quarter totaling $648,895.83. 1,216 students were eligible for this grant funding and 1,200 received 
funding.  

Eligibility for receiving grant funding was based on four criteria.  

1. Registered for summer 2021 semester as a new, continuing or returning student  
2. Eligible for Pell Grant funding  
3. Did not completely withdraw prior to July 2, 2021  

The amount each student received was based on the number of credits the student was registered 
for. The $5,899,053.00 was divided into three disbursements – summer 2021, fall 2021, and spring 
2022 based on % distribution of registered credits with $648,895.83 being distributed to 1200 
students. 

# of Credits Total # of Stud. Total # of Cr. Aver. Credits Aver./Students 
1-6 1000 5152 5.15 503.72 

7-11 200 1482.5 7.41 724.77 

Students were issued a check from the college along with the following information. 

Students were informed they received this emergency financial aid for interruption of the 
summer 2020 semester due to COVID-19 pandemic. These funds as for expenses related to cost 
of attendance such as food, housing, course materials, technology, health care, and childcare. 



 

Directions given to students: 
Students will be issued a check from the college along with the following information.  

Students were informed they received this emergency financial aid for interruption of the spring 
2020 semester due to COVID-19 pandemic. These funds are for expenses related to cost of 
attendance such as food, housing, course materials, technology, health care, and childcare.  

 


